
# 8 North Georgia (9-2) -vs- #  Lee (5-8)
02/17/2026 at Chattanooga, Tenn. (Frost Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Poss, Chloe (5-1)
Loss: Winsett, Sadie (0-1)
HBP: Winsett, Sadie
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: David Corvin First: Austin Harris Third Base: Jon Rivers 
Start: 2:04 PM   Time: 2:27   Weather: Conditions: Partly Cloudy; Temp: 68F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
North Georgia 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 5 10 1
Lee 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 8 3

North Georgia 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Reaves, Sydnee cf 5 1 1 0 0 0 3
Miles, Jenna 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brown, Catelyn PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brumby, Marycille 1b 4 0 3 1 0 0 0
    Hare, Emma PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Martin, Morgan ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Johnson, Kaitlyn lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Berry, Kayla rf 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Knowles, Carleigh dp 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Lunsford, Ava c 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Roberts, Journey 3b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Poss, Chloe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 5 10 4 2 1 9

2B: Knowles, Carleigh (1); Brumby, Marycille (1); Reaves, Sydnee
(1)
HR: Roberts, Journey (1)
SH: Johnson, Kaitlyn (1); Miles, Jenna (1)
SB: Berry, Kayla (1); Hare, Emma (1); Lunsford, Ava (1)
HBP: Roberts, Journey (1)
E: Poss, Chloe (1)

Lee 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Armstrong, Eva 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Simco, Hailey cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Winsett, Sadie rf/p 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Jarvi, Alyson 1b 3 0 0 1 1 1 1
Lewis, Addi ss 3 1 2 2 1 0 3
Emmerson, Addison c 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Wilson, Tenslee dp 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Gardner, Hayden PH/dp 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Barnett, Hope PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Haun, Reese PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pinzon, Madison 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wilson, Kaylee lf 4 1 1 0 0 2 2
Underwood, Kaylee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Toups, Nat rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Baker, Ella p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 3 8 3 4 4 10

HR: Lewis, Addi (1)
SB: Simco, Hailey (1)
E: Pinzon, Madison (1); Emmerson, Addison (1); Armstrong, Eva (1)

North Georgia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Poss, Chloe (W, 5-1) 8.0 8 3 3 4 4 0 0 0 0 32 36 8 10 151
Totals 8 3 3 4 4 0 0 0 0 32 36 8 10 151

Lee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Underwood, Kaylee 6.0 6 2 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 24 26 3 13 107
Winsett, Sadie (L, 0-1) 1.1 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 10 1 1 27
Baker, Ella 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 6
Totals 10 5 3 2 1 1 0 1 0 32 37 5 14 140



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

North Georgia - Top of 1st UNG LEE
Reaves,Sydnee reached on a throwing error throwing by 2b by Armstrong,Eva (E4) (2-2 SBBF). 0 0
Miles,Jenna reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-0); Reaves,Sydnee out at second base, 2b
unassisted. 0 0
Brumby,Marycille singled to left field (2-0 BB); Miles,Jenna advanced to second base. 0 0
Martin,Morgan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 FKBBF); Miles,Jenna advanced to third base;
Brumby,Marycille advanced to second base. 0 0
Johnson,Kaitlyn grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 0

Lee - Bottom of 1st UNG LEE
Armstrong,Eva flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
Simco,Hailey reached on a fielding error fielding by p by Poss,Chloe (E1) (1-2 KBKFF). 0 0
Simco,Hailey stole second base. 0 0
Winsett,Sadie popped up to short (1-2 BKK). 0 0
Jarvi,Alyson struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 0 0

North Georgia - Top of 2nd UNG LEE
Berry,Kayla singled to left field (1-1 BK). 0 0
Knowles,Carleigh singled to left field (1-1 BF); Berry,Kayla advanced to second base. 0 0
Lunsford,Ava reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Berry,Kayla advanced to third base;
Knowles,Carleigh out at second base, ss to 2b. 0 0
Lunsford,Ava stole second base; Berry,Kayla scored on a throwing error by Emmerson,Addison (E2),
unearned. 1 0
Roberts,Journey struck out looking (3-2 KBBBKK). 1 0
Reaves,Sydnee grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 1 0

Lee - Bottom of 2nd UNG LEE
Lewis,Addi homered to left field, RBI (0-1 K). 1 1
Emmerson,Addison singled to center field (3-1 KBBB). 1 1
Wilson,Tenslee walked (3-2 BKBFFFBFB); Emmerson,Addison advanced to second base. 1 1
Pinzon,Madison out on batter's interference to c (0-0). 1 1
Wilson,Kaylee struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 1 1
Armstrong,Eva grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 1 1

North Georgia - Top of 3rd UNG LEE
Miles,Jenna grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 1 1
Brumby,Marycille singled to center field (2-1 KBB). 1 1
Brumby,Marycille out at first base, cf to 1b. 1 1
Martin,Morgan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 FB). 1 1

Lee - Bottom of 3rd UNG LEE
Simco,Hailey popped up to the catcher (0-0). 1 1
Winsett,Sadie singled to left field (1-2 KSFB). 1 1
Jarvi,Alyson lined out to rf (0-1 K). 1 1
Lewis,Addi flied out to lf (3-2 KBFFBB). 1 1

North Georgia - Top of 4th UNG LEE
Johnson,Kaitlyn walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 1 1
Berry,Kayla flied out to lf (3-2 KBFBBF). 1 1
Knowles,Carleigh grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 BBKKF); Johnson,Kaitlyn advanced to second
base. 1 1
Johnson,Kaitlyn advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 1 1
Lunsford,Ava grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 1 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lee - Bottom of 4th UNG LEE
Emmerson,Addison grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 BKKF). 1 1
Wilson,Tenslee grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 1 1
Pinzon,Madison grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 BFFF). 1 1

North Georgia - Top of 5th UNG LEE
Roberts,Journey homered to right center, RBI (3-1 KBBB). 2 1
Reaves,Sydnee grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 FBFFFF). 2 1
Miles,Jenna grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 SBFB). 2 1
Brumby,Marycille lined out to first base (2-1 KBB). 2 1

Lee - Bottom of 5th UNG LEE
Wilson,Kaylee struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 2 1
Armstrong,Eva grounded out to the pitcher, p to 2b to 1b (2-1 BKB). 2 1
Simco,Hailey flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 1

North Georgia - Top of 6th UNG LEE
Martin,Morgan singled to center field (3-2 BFKBFB). 2 1
UNG substitution: Hare,Emma pinch running for Martin,Morgan. 2 1
Hare,Emma stole second base. 2 1
Johnson,Kaitlyn grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 BFF); Hare,Emma advanced to third base. 2 1
Berry,Kayla walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 1
Berry,Kayla stole second base. 2 1
Knowles,Carleigh grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-1 BBK). 2 1
Lunsford,Ava lined out to rf (2-1 BBF). 2 1

Lee - Bottom of 6th UNG LEE
UNG substitution: Martin,Morgan replaces Hare,Emma at ss, batting 4th. 2 1
Winsett,Sadie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 2 1
Jarvi,Alyson grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KFB). 2 1
Lewis,Addi walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 1
Emmerson,Addison singled to left field (0-1 K); Lewis,Addi advanced to second base. 2 1
LEE substitution: Gardner,Hayden pinch hitting for Wilson,Tenslee. 2 1
Gardner,Hayden grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 FBKB). 2 1

North Georgia - Top of 7th UNG LEE
LEE position change: Winsett,Sadie now playing p from rf 2 1
LEE position change: Gardner,Hayden remains in the game at dp 2 1
LEE substitution: Toups,Nat replaces Underwood,Kaylee at rf. 2 1
Roberts,Journey popped up to short (3-2 BFBBF). 2 1
Reaves,Sydnee doubled down the right field line (0-0). 2 1
Miles,Jenna sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 2b (1-0 B); Reaves,Sydnee advanced to third base. 2 1
Brumby,Marycille doubled to right field, RBI (1-1 KB); Reaves,Sydnee scored. 3 1
UNG substitution: Brown,Catelyn pinch running for Brumby,Marycille. 3 1
Martin,Morgan grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 KBF). 3 1

Lee - Bottom of 7th UNG LEE
UNG substitution: Brumby,Marycille replaces Brown,Catelyn at 1b, batting 3rd. 3 1
LEE substitution: Haun,Reese pinch hitting for Pinzon,Madison. 3 1
Haun,Reese lined out to lf (3-2 BBBKF). 3 1
Wilson,Kaylee singled to the pitcher's mound (0-1 F). 3 1
Armstrong,Eva singled to left field (0-1 S); Wilson,Kaylee advanced to second base. 3 1



Simco,Hailey struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKFFS); Wilson,Kaylee advanced to third base; Armstrong,Eva
advanced to second base. 3 1
Winsett,Sadie walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 1
Jarvi,Alyson walked, RBI (3-2 BKSFBBB); Wilson,Kaylee scored; Armstrong,Eva advanced to third base;
Winsett,Sadie advanced to second base. 3 2
Lewis,Addi singled to short, RBI (1-2 KBF); Armstrong,Eva scored; Winsett,Sadie out at third base, 3b to ss
to c. 3 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

North Georgia - Top of 8th UNG LEE
LEE substitution: Pinzon,Madison replaces Haun,Reese at 3b, batting 8th. 3 3
Martin,Morgan placed as runner on second base 3 3
Johnson,Kaitlyn sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 2b (1-1 BK); Martin,Morgan advanced to third base. 3 3
Berry,Kayla singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Martin,Morgan scored, unearned. 4 3
Knowles,Carleigh doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Berry,Kayla scored from first base. 5 3
Lunsford,Ava reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Pinzon,Madison (E5) (1-1 FB);
Knowles,Carleigh advanced to third base. 5 3
Roberts,Journey hit by pitch (0-1 FB); Lunsford,Ava advanced to second base. 5 3
LEE position change: Winsett,Sadie now playing rf from p 5 3
LEE substitution: Baker,Ella replaces Toups,Nat at p. 5 3
Knowles,Carleigh out at third base, 3b unassisted for interference. 5 3
Reaves,Sydnee flied out to cf (3-2 BBKFB). 5 3

Lee - Bottom of 8th UNG LEE
Lewis,Addi placed as runner on second base 5 3
Emmerson,Addison popped up to short (1-1 KB). 5 3
Gardner,Hayden singled to left field (3-2 BBBKFF); Lewis,Addi advanced to third base. 5 3
Pinzon,Madison grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 SK); Gardner,Hayden advanced to second base. 5 3
LEE substitution: Barnett,Hope pinch running for Gardner,Hayden. 5 3
Wilson,Kaylee grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 KBBFBF). 5 3


